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002681-Dec2021
Author: David Diaz
Download Date: 1/13/2023 10:32:19 AM

Request for Proposal
for
002681-Dec2021

BASIC DETAILS

Event Name

RFP UC Systemwide Microscope, Related Accessories & Services (RFP: 002681 - DEC2021))
Description

Please respond to the RFP if your company offers laboratory microscopes within the requirements
described within this RFP.

Event Type Event Currency Event Value

Request for Proposal USD

TIMELINE
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Timeline Start Date & Time End Date & Time
Response Timeline 1/12/2022 08:00:00 AM 2/25/2022 05:00:00 PM
Pre-proposal Conference (optional) 1/19/2022 12:00:00 PM 1/19/2022 01:00:00 PM
Evaluation Timeline 2/25/2022 05:01:00 PM 3/25/2022 05:00:00 PM
SETTINGS
GENERAL
Public RFx : True
Sealed event : True
SUPPLIER RESPONSE EVALUATION
Price sheet response evaluation : At Item Level
Questionnaire response evaluation : True
SUPPLIER SETTINGS
Suppliers can preview event before accepting mandatory guidelines : True
Suppliers must confirm participation in event before submitting their responses. : True
Suppliers can upload attachments in "Attachments" section of RFx : True
TEAM MEMBERS
Name Supplier Viewer Coauthor Evaluator Invitation
Contact Status
s Invited On
David Diaz
(Author) Yes Yes Yes Yes 12/7/2021

03:19:59 PM
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No

No

Yes
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Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM



SUPPLIERS

Name

Olympus Corporation
of the Americas

Leica Microsystems

Agilent
Technologies, Inc.

Carl Zeiss
Microscopy LLC

259 Holdings Ltd
LLC

Carl Zeiss
Microscopy LLC

No Yes
No Yes
No Yes

Primary Contact
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No Yes
Yes No
No Yes

Participation Status

Response Submitted On
2/25/2022 04:59:39 PM

Response Submitted On
2/25/2022 03:24:48 PM

Participation Confirmed
On 2/25/2022 06:29:43
AM

Response Submitted On
2/25/2022 05:19:18 AM

Response Submitted On
2/24/2022 03:37:46 PM

Invited On 2/23/2022
11:05:17 AM

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Not invited

Invited On
1/11/2022
08:32:18 PM

Response
Completion
Status

99.46 %

100 %

17.86 %

100 %

100 %

0%



Nikon Instruments
Inc.

Fisher Scientific
Company LLC

Genius Innovation
Group

eRepublic, Inc.

VWR International,
LLC

VWR International,
LLC

VWR International

Pwxpress

Leica Microsystems,

Inc.

Olympus America

GUIDELINES

111111
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Response Submitted On
2/23/2022 08:08:34 AM

Invitation Declined On
2/1/2022 07:12:48 PM

Guidelines Accepted On
2/1/2022 03:55:06 PM

Invited On 1/21/2022
09:23:33 AM

Participation Confirmed
On 1/19/2022 11:21:12
AM

Invited On 1/19/2022
10:57:41 AM

Invited On 1/13/2022
03:11:32 PM

Invited On 1/12/2022
07:45:10 AM

Invited On 1/11/2022
08:32:19 PM

Invited On 1/11/2022
08:32:19 PM

100 %

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%



Guideline Name

A. RFP Event and
Process Summary

B. Purchasing
Agreement &
Statement of Work

C. Electronic
Commerce Appendix

D. UC Terms and
Conditions

E. UC Appendix — Data
Security and Privacy

F. FEMA

G. Federal Acquisition
Regulations (FAR)

H. Supplier Bidding
Guide for CalUSource

I. OMNIA Partners -
Exhibit A National
Cooperative Contract
Objectives

I. OMNIA Partners -
Exhibit B
Administrative
Agreement Example

Guideline
Type

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines

General
Guidelines
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Acknowledgment
from Supplier

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Before participating
in event

Created
By

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

Last
Modified
On

1/11/2022
07:54:52 PM

12/20/2021
04:52:31 PM

9/2/2022
01:25:55 PM

12/20/2021
04:35:21 PM

9/2/2022
01:25:55 PM

12/20/2021
04:34:54 PM

12/20/2021
04:47:22 PM

9/2/2022
01:25:55 PM

12/14/2021
10:02:20
AM

12/14/2021
10:03:28
AM
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I. OMNIA Partners - N . 12/14/2021

Exhibit C MICPA General Before participating  David 10:06:35
Guidelines in event Diaz

Example AM

I. OMNIA Partners -

Exhibit D Principal General Before participating David 12/14/2021
o . . 10:07:28
Procurement Agency Guidelines in event Diaz AM
Certificate Example
I. OMNIA Partners -
Exhibit E Contract General Before participating David 12/14/2021
. . . . 10:06:01
Sales Reporting Guidelines in event Diaz
AM
Template
I. OMNIA Partners -
Exhibit H Advertising General Before participating David }3/}?/?221
Compliance Guidelines in event Diaz P
. AM
Requirement
I. OMNIA Partners - C . 12/14/2021
Exhibit F Federal ge?gr? Before participaing gf‘md 10:15:01
Funds Form uidelines in even 1az AM
I. OMNIA Partners - S . 12/14/2021
Exhibit G New Jersey Gepergl Before participating D?Wld 10:15:46
. Guidelines in event Diaz
Compliance Form AM
J. Comparable System General Before participating David 12/20/2021
Requirements Guidelines in event Diaz 04:28:28 PM
QUESTIONNAIRES
Questionnaire Name Evaluation Created Last Modified Questions

Type By On

1. Supplier Information Commercial David 1/10/2022 30
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Diaz 05:47:39 PM
ey . David 1/10/2022
2. UC Sustainability Technical Diaz 05-48-:01 PM 27
. . David 1/11/2022
3. Campus Partnership Plan Technical Diaz 08:41:36 AM 1
4. Value-Added Services Technical David 1/11/2022 2
and Service Capabilities Diaz 03:41:22 PM
5. National Capabilities - Technical David 1/10/2022 65
Omnia Partners cchnica Diaz 05:48:52 PM
. David 1/11/2022
UC E-Commerce for Goods Technical Diaz 12:43:16 PM 17
ATTACHMENTS
Attachments Name VISIbl.e to Added On Added Size
Suppliers By
A. RFP Event and Process True 1/11/2022 David 556.0
Summary.pdf 07:54:30 PM Diaz KB
A. RFP Event and Process True 1/11/2022 David 556.0
Summary.pdf 07:55:47 PM Diaz KB
1/11/2022 David 243.0
B. UC Master Agreement.pdf True 07:55-47 PM Diaz KB
B. UC Purchasing-Statement of True 1/11/2022 David 258.0

Work.pdf 07:55:47 PM Diaz KB



C. UC ecommerce-appendix.pdf

D. UC-terms-conditions-
Appendix.pdf

E. UC Appendix for Data Security.pdf

F. UC-FEMA Addendum
Appendix.pdf

G. Federal Government special T&C
execution version.pdf

H. Supplier Bidding Guide for
CalUsource.pdf

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit A -
NATIONAL COOPERATIVE
CONTRACT OBJECTIVES.docx

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit B
Administration Agreement Example
for UCOP.pdf

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit C
MICPA EXAMPLE for UCOP.pdf

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit D
Principal Procurement Agency
Certificate Example for UCOP.pdf

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit E
Contract Sales Reporting
Template.pdf

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit F
Federal Funds Certifications Form for

True

True

True

True

True

True

True

True

True

True

True

True

1/11/2022
07:55:47 PM

1/11/2022
07:55:47 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:09 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:09 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:09 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:09 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:09 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:29 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:29 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:29 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:29 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:29 PM

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz
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243.0

291.0

205.0

128.0
KB

369.0
KB

2.1
MB

34.0
KB

991.0

53.0
KB

38.0
KB

65.0

142.0



UCOP.docx

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit G New
Jersey Compliance Form for
UCOP.docx

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit H
Advertising Compliance
Requirement.docx

J. Comparable System
Requirements.pdf

K. Microscope Product, Pricing, and
Discount Structure.xlsx

True

True

True

True
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1/11/2022
07:56:48 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:48 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:48 PM

1/11/2022
07:56:48 PM

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

David
Diaz

408.0

53.0
KB

192.0
KB

50.0
KB





