002681-Dec2021 Author: David Diaz

Download Date: 1/13/2023 10:32:19 AM

Request for Proposal for 002681-Dec2021

BASIC DETAILS

Event Name

RFP UC Systemwide Microscope, Related Accessories & Services (RFP: 002681 - DEC2021))

Description

Please respond to the RFP if your company offers laboratory microscopes within the requirements

described within this RFP.

Event Type Event Currency Event Value

Request for Proposal USD

TIMELINE

Timeline	Start Date & Time	End Date & Time
Response Timeline	1/12/2022 08:00:00 AM	2/25/2022 05:00:00 PM
Pre-proposal Conference (optional)	1/19/2022 12:00:00 PM	1/19/2022 01:00:00 PM
Evaluation Timeline	2/25/2022 05:01:00 PM	3/25/2022 05:00:00 PM

SETTINGS

GENERAL

Public RFx : True Sealed event : True

SUPPLIER RESPONSE EVALUATION

Price sheet response evaluation : At Item Level

Questionnaire response evaluation : True

SUPPLIER SETTINGS

Suppliers can preview event before accepting mandatory guidelines : True Suppliers must confirm participation in event before submitting their responses. : True Suppliers can upload attachments in "Attachments" section of RFx : True

TEAM MEMBERS

Name	Supplier Contact	Viewer	Coauthor	Evaluator	Invitation Status
David Diaz (Author)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Invited On 12/7/2021 03:19:59 PM

	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
z	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	No	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
	No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM

No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM
No	Yes	Yes	No	Not invited
No	Yes	No	Yes	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:18 PM

SUPPLIERS

Name	Primary Contact	Participation Status	Response Completion Status
Olympus Corporation of the Americas		Response Submitted On 2/25/2022 04:59:39 PM	99.46 %
Leica Microsystems		Response Submitted On 2/25/2022 03:24:48 PM	100 %
Agilent Technologies, Inc.		Participation Confirmed On 2/25/2022 06:29:43 AM	17.86 %
Carl Zeiss Microscopy LLC		Response Submitted On 2/25/2022 05:19:18 AM	100 %
259 Holdings Ltd LLC		Response Submitted On 2/24/2022 03:37:46 PM	100 %
Carl Zeiss Microscopy LLC		Invited On 2/23/2022 11:05:17 AM	0 %

002681-Dec2021 - Event Summary

Nikon Instruments Inc.	Response Submitted On 2/23/2022 08:08:34 AM	100 %
Fisher Scientific Company LLC	Invitation Declined On 2/1/2022 07:12:48 PM	0 %
Genius Innovation Group	Guidelines Accepted On 2/1/2022 03:55:06 PM	0 %
eRepublic, Inc.	Invited On 1/21/2022 09:23:33 AM	0 %
VWR International, LLC	Participation Confirmed On 1/19/2022 11:21:12 AM	0 %
VWR International, LLC	Invited On 1/19/2022 10:57:41 AM	0 %
VWR International	Invited On 1/13/2022 03:11:32 PM	0 %
Pwxpress	Invited On 1/12/2022 07:45:10 AM	0 %
Leica Microsystems, Inc.	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:19 PM	0 %
Olympus America	Invited On 1/11/2022 08:32:19 PM	0 %

GUIDELINES

Guideline Name	Guideline Type	Acknowledgment from Supplier	Created By	Last Modified On
A. RFP Event and	General	Before participating in event	David	1/11/2022
Process Summary	Guidelines		Diaz	07:54:52 PM
B. Purchasing Agreement & Statement of Work	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/20/2021 04:52:31 PM
C. Electronic	General	Before participating in event	David	9/2/2022
Commerce Appendix	Guidelines		Diaz	01:25:55 PM
D. UC Terms and	General	Before participating in event	David	12/20/2021
Conditions	Guidelines		Diaz	04:35:21 PM
E. UC Appendix – Data	General	Before participating in event	David	9/2/2022
Security and Privacy	Guidelines		Diaz	01:25:55 PM
F. FEMA	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/20/2021 04:34:54 PM
G. Federal Acquisition	General	Before participating in event	David	12/20/2021
Regulations (FAR)	Guidelines		Diaz	04:47:22 PM
H. Supplier Bidding	General	Before participating in event	David	9/2/2022
Guide for CalUSource	Guidelines		Diaz	01:25:55 PM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit A National Cooperative Contract Objectives	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:02:20 AM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit B Administrative Agreement Example	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:03:28 AM

I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit C MICPA Example	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:06:35 AM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit D Principal Procurement Agency Certificate Example	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:07:28 AM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit E Contract Sales Reporting Template	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:06:01 AM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit H Advertising Compliance Requirement	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:11:13 AM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit F Federal Funds Form	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:15:01 AM
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit G New Jersey Compliance Form	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/14/2021 10:15:46 AM
J. Comparable System Requirements	General Guidelines	Before participating in event	David Diaz	12/20/2021 04:28:28 PM

QUESTIONNAIRES

Questionnaire Name	Evaluation Type	Created By	Last Modified On	Questions
1. Supplier Information	Commercial	David	1/10/2022	30

		Diaz	05:47:39 PM	
2. UC Sustainability	Technical	David Diaz	1/10/2022 05:48:01 PM	27
3. Campus Partnership Plan	Technical	David Diaz	1/11/2022 08:41:36 AM	1
4. Value-Added Services and Service Capabilities	Technical	David Diaz	1/11/2022 03:41:22 PM	22
5. National Capabilities - Omnia Partners	Technical	David Diaz	1/10/2022 05:48:52 PM	65
UC E-Commerce for Goods	Technical	David Diaz	1/11/2022 12:43:16 PM	17

ATTACHMENTS

Attachments Name	Visible to Suppliers	Added On	Added By	Size
A. RFP Event and Process	True	1/11/2022	David	556.0
Summary.pdf		07:54:30 PM	Diaz	KB
A. RFP Event and Process	True	1/11/2022	David	556.0
Summary.pdf		07:55:47 PM	Diaz	KB
B. UC Master Agreement.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:55:47 PM	David Diaz	243.0 KB
B. UC Purchasing-Statement of	True	1/11/2022	David	258.0
Work.pdf		07:55:47 PM	Diaz	KB

C. UC ecommerce-appendix.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:55:47 PM	David Diaz	243.0 KB
D. UC-terms-conditions- Appendix.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:55:47 PM	David Diaz	291.0 KB
E. UC Appendix for Data Security.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:09 PM	David Diaz	205.0 KB
F. UC-FEMA Addendum Appendix.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:09 PM	David Diaz	128.0 KB
G. Federal Government special T&C execution version.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:09 PM	David Diaz	369.0 KB
H. Supplier Bidding Guide for CalUsource.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:09 PM	David Diaz	2.1 MB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit A - NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT OBJECTIVES.docx	True	1/11/2022 07:56:09 PM	David Diaz	34.0 KB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit B Administration Agreement Example for UCOP.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:29 PM	David Diaz	991.0 KB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit C MICPA EXAMPLE for UCOP.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:29 PM	David Diaz	53.0 KB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit D Principal Procurement Agency Certificate Example for UCOP.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:29 PM	David Diaz	38.0 KB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit E Contract Sales Reporting Template.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:29 PM	David Diaz	65.0 KB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit F Federal Funds Certifications Form for	True	1/11/2022 07:56:29 PM	David Diaz	142.0 KB

002681-Dec2021 - Event Summary

UCOP.docx				
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit G New Jersey Compliance Form for UCOP.docx	True	1/11/2022 07:56:48 PM	David Diaz	408.0 KB
I. OMNIA Partners - Exhibit H Advertising Compliance Requirement.docx	True	1/11/2022 07:56:48 PM	David Diaz	53.0 KB
J. Comparable System Requirements.pdf	True	1/11/2022 07:56:48 PM	David Diaz	192.0 KB
K. Microscope Product, Pricing, and Discount Structure.xlsx	True	1/11/2022 07:56:48 PM	David Diaz	50.0 KB